PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel James	09/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Audio Systems Group	
Street Address:	1791 Kirkham Way	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84119	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6092885

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-566-6633
Email: howlett@tnw.com

Correspondent Name: Hansen/Thorpe North & Western LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1219

Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84091-1219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01133-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jed H. Hansen

Total Attachments: 2

source=1133Assign2#page1.tif source=1133Assign2#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024927 FRAME: 0857

OF \$40.00 6092885

501280406

Gordon K. Hill THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP P.O. BOX 1219 SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Daniel James, resident of the State of Utah, whose postal mailing address is 1791 Kirkham Way Salt Lake City, UT 84119 (hereinafter "Assignor") am the owner of the right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,092,885, issued 07/25/2000; entitled MULTI PURPOSE, FULL SIZE, PORTABLE PODIUM, and:

WHEREAS, Audio Systems Group, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, having a business address of 1791 Kirkham Way Salt Lake City, UT 84119 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, hereby grant and assign unto the said Assignee, my entire right, title and interest in said patent.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective; cooperation to the best of my ability including, but not limited to, the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence in any actions or proceedings concerning the invention, including, but not limited to, nullification, reissue, extension, and infringement proceedings involving said patent.

PATENT REEL: 024927 FRAME: 0858

Assignment of US Patent No. 6092885 Page 2 of 2
This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representative
Executed this / day of 9, 2010 at 3:40 pm.
1 Auie AMES
Daniel James
STATE OF Ulah) : ss County of Sall ble
Before me personally appeared Daniel James and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed this/_ day of Sept_, 2010.
TOBY PACK

Notary Public

RECORDED: 09/02/2010

PATENT

REEL: 024927 FRAME: 0859